Technical
Information
TI 111C/24/ae
Flow Cell for O2 Measurement
FlowFit W COA 250
Holder for unsupported installation
in pipes or wall mounting
Application

Measuring water
withdrawl
How to Order
Technical Data
Accessories
Order no.
COY 250 pipe clamp for plate and wall installation 50065132
CUR 3 spray head for cleaning purposes   CUR 3-1
3/4” FNPT adapter set   63002209
TI COS 41 TI 284C/24/ae
TI Chemoclean CYR 10 TI 161C/24/ae
Dimensions
Dimensions
of flow cell
COA 250
Flow cell COA 250
COA 250 -
1 Version
A Material PVC, for COS 41
B Material PVC, for COS 31
 Materials of flow cell PVC; O-ring made of EPDM
 Dimensions Ø 3.94” x 7.68” (without sensor)
100 x 195 mm (without sensor)
 Measuring water connection internal G 3/4” thread
 Max. permissible water pressure 87 psi (6 bar) at 68 °F (20 °C)
43 psi (3 bar) at 122 °F (50 °C)
 Recommended minimum flow 26 GPH (with sensor COS 31)
 Recommended maximum flow 260 GPH
 Max. operating temperature 122 °F (50 °C)
 Equipment mounting positions 1 oxygen sensor COS 41 and
1 spray head CUR 3
Supplementary Documentation
For connection to
3/4” MNPT pipe use
3/4” FNPT adapter
set # 63002209
  1
0.91“
(23)
2.68“
(68)
7.72“
(196)
Ø 1.34“
(34)
G ¾“
3.54“
(90)
3.94“
(100)
Ø 1.34“
(34)
0.1“
(2.5)
G ¾“
United States
Endress+Hauser, Inc.
2350 Endress Place
Greenwood, IN 46143
Phone: (317) 535-7138
888-ENDRESS
FAX: (317) 535-8498
TI 111C/24/ae/12.03
© 2003 Endress+Hauser, Inc.
Canada
Endress+Hauser
Canada Ltd.
1440 Graham’s Lane
Unit 1, Burlington
ON, L7S 1W3
Phone: (905) 681-9292
800-668-3199
FAX: (905) 681-9444